

\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012  
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Sharma and Ms.Mehak  
Nakra, Advs.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajdipa Behura, SPP for the CBI  
with Ms. Sanskriti Jain and Ms.Monica Gupta,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
**08.10.2015**

%

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of the petitioner.

Renotify on 4.1.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J**

**OCTOBER 08, 2015**

**ns**