

\$~12 to 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CrI. M. A. 61/2012

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Mr. H. K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma, Mr. Rohit Gaur and Mr. Lakshy, Advocates.

versus

CBI ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP-CBI with Mr. Prakash Airan and Mr. Rishabh, Advocates for CBI.

13

+ TR.P.(CRL.) 13/2019 & CrI. M. A. 5494/2019

ABHAY SINGH CHAUTALA ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Sahni, Mr. Anshul Bajaj, Ms. Sonali Tiwari, Mr. Varun Deswal, Mr. Siddharth S. Yadav, Mr. Prateek Bhalla, Mr. Sharang Dulia, Ms. Punya Rekha Angara, Mr. Govind Venugopal and ms. Pooja Soni, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP-CBI with Mr. Prakash Airan and Mr. Rishabh, Advocates for CBI.

14

+ W.P.(CRL) 1087/2019 & CrI. M. A. 8032/2019, 11219/2019, 8033/2019 & 11220/2019

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Mr. H. K.

Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma,  
Mr. Rohit Gaur and Mr. Lakshy,  
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP-CBI  
with Mr. Prakash Airan and  
Mr. Rishabh, Advocates for CBI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI**

**ORDER**

%

**29.08.2019**

Learned counsels for the parties seek an adjournment.

Adjourned to 27.01.2020.

**BRIJESH SETHI, J**

**AUGUST 29, 2019**

SSC