

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Dhruv Sheoran & Mr. Anchit
Upadhyay, Advocates

Versus

CBI Respondent
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Public Prosecutor
Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Advocate for
respondent/DHC

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI**

ORDER
27.01.2020

%

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that this petition is to be heard with W.P.(Crl.) 1087/2019, titled as *Ajay Singh Chautala Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation*, which is listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru today itself and he will make this submission before the aforesaid Bench.

List this petition on 15th April, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

JANUARY 27, 2020

r