



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012 (stay)

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vaibhani Sharma, Advocate.

versus

CBI Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.04.2023

At joint request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, re-notify on 26.09.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 26, 2023/sn