



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

CBI Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakash Airan, Mr.
Abhishek Batra, Mr. Ripudaman
Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao and Mr.
Syamantak Modgill, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

1. It is informed that the present matter pertains to MP(s)/MLA(s).
2. In view of the above, subject to order of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this matter before the Roster Bench on 15.02.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 9, 2024/rd