



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012**

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Mr. Lakshya
Parasher, Ms. Bhumika Yadav and
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocates

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakas Airan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

1. List on 03.10.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 17, 2024/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)