



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012 and CRL.M.A. 61/2012

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vaibhavi Sharma, Mr.Lakshya
Parasher, Ms.Bhumika and Mr.Rishabh,
Advocates

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr.Prakash Airan, Ms.Harpreet Kalsi,
Mr.Abhishek Batra, Mr.Ripudaman, Mr.Vashisht
Rao, Mr.Syamantak Modgill and Mr.Ayush
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel Mr. Harsh K. Sharma is not available today.
2. List on 20.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024

na