



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi
Sharma, Mr. Arjit Benjamin, Mr.
Lakshya Parasher, Ms. Bhumika
Yadav and Mr. Rishabh Sharma,
Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

It is already 5:40 pm.

No time left.

Re-notify on 30.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

aj