



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012 STAY (VOL-1)

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi  
Sharma, Mr. Arjit Benjamin and Mr.  
Lakshya Parasher, Advocates.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP with  
Mr. Vashisht Rao, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**30.04.2025**

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of learned counsel for  
petitioner on the ground of some personal difficulty of the main counsel.

Re-notify on 21.08.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2025/vd**

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:12:48*