



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012 STAY**

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi
Sharma, Mr. Lakshay Parashar, Mr.
Ujjawal Krishna and Ms. Kashish
Jain, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Spl. PP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

At joint request, list on 08.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/ib