



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012 STAY**

**AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma, Adv.

versus

**CBI** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anant Mishra, Adv. for Mr.  
Anupam S. Sharma, SPP

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

% **01.11.2025**

Joint request made for accommodation stating that arguing counsels are not available today.

List on the date fixed i.e. 08.12.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**NOVEMBER 1, 2025/ib/na**