



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012 INTERIM INJUNCTION**
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi
Sharma, Mr. Lakshya Parasher, Mr.
Ujjwal Krishna & Ms. Kashish Jain,
Advocates.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Yashisht
Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva, Mr. Anant P
Mishra, Mr. Syamantak Modgill,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

An accommodation is requested on behalf of the petitioner on account
of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

Re-notify on 25.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/lks/ma