



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012**

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Advocate

versus

CBI

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP with Ms. Amisha P Dash, Mr. Vashist Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva and Mr. Deepak Rawat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

25.02.2026

%

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Criminal Side), list this matter before Another Bench on 23.03.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/rr