



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 19/2012, CRL.M.A. 61/2012

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kashish Jain, Proxy Advocate for
Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

CBIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, submitting that he is in some personal difficulty today.

No one is present on behalf of the respondent when the matter is called-out.

At request, re-notify on 15th May 2026.

In the meantime, let written synopsis be filed by the respondent/CBI in compliance of order dated 01.09.2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 23, 2026

V.Rawat