



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 19/2012 & CRL.M.A. 61/2012**

**AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma with Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma, Mr. Lakshaya Parasher, Mr. Ujjwal Krishna, Mr. Ranjeet Singh and Ms. Kashish Jain, Advocates.

versus

**CBI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi with Mr. Vashishth Rao, Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Mr. Amisha P. Dash, Mr. Mayank Tyagi, Ms. Pragya Nath, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**15.05.2026**

No time left.

Re-notify on 12<sup>th</sup> October 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**MAY 15, 2026**

ds